
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Vision Statement:  Our Dream is to be 
a People who are Captivated with the 
Glory of God, who are Consumed with 

Resting in Grace, and who are 
Convinced to Live on Mission, 

for the sake of the Gospel. 
   
 

Sunday, August 31st, 2025 
Order of Worship 

 
 
Song #1 – “Christ Our Hope In Life And 

Death” 
- by Jordan Kauflin, Keith Getty, Matt 

Boswell, Matt Papa, and Matthew Merker 
 

Welcome 
- Pastor Scott Bull 

- Theme: Distinctive #3 – “Gospel 
Transformation…” 

- Job 34:21 



 
Call to Worship & Opening Prayer 

- Pastor Scott Bull 
- Psalm 9:7-13 

 
Song #2 – “Before The Throne” 

- by Ronald E. Gollner 
 

Sermon Intro Video 
- “The Power of Grace” 
- By: Freebridge Media 

 
Sermon: John 4:16-19 

- Pastor Scott Bull 
-  Series: John 4: “Encountering Jesus…” 

- Topic: “Exposing our Sin…” 
 

Communion 
- Pastor Scott Bull 

- John 6:48-51 
 

Song #3 – “Take My Heart With Altar 
Fire” 

- by Zachary Hicks, Annie Lee, and Julie 
Anne Vargas 

 
Announcements 
- Benjamin Echard 

 
Benediction: Jude 24-25 

- Pastor Scott Bull 
 
CCLI#11484951 (All Music Covered Legally) 

 
-  Worship Team:  Benjamin Echard 

 
 



-  Pro Presenter: Elena Thames 
-  Sound:  Ron Rogers 

-  Livestream:  Bob Felts 
 
 
 

Announcements: 
 

1. Women’s Ministry Fall Kick-Off Dinner 
– Thursday, September 11th 

 
2. Women’s Fall Bible Study begins – 

September 16th & 18th 
 

3. Men’s Revelation Bible Study – every 
Tuesday morning @ 6:30 am 

 
4. Tithes & Offerings 

 
 
 
 

STAFF 
 

Lead Pastor 
Scott Bull 

678-699-0586 
sbull@gccb.org 

 
Worship & Young Adults 

Benjamin Echard 
8946-325-678  

bechard@gccb.org 
 

Children’s Ministry 
Tiina Thames 

9456-595-770  



GraceKids@gccb.org 
 

Youth Pastor 
Benjamin Echard 

8946-325-678  
bechard@gccb.org 

 
Office Manager 

Becky Felts 
2730-219-404  

bfelts@gccb.org 
 

Facilities Manager 
Ken Clark 

770-558-5905 
kclark@gccb.org 

 
Women’s Ministry 

Karen Blakeley 
770-845-7849 

karenblakeley28@gmail.com 
 

RULING ELDERS 
 

Whit Blakeley 
404-357-1418 

whitblakeley@gmail.com 
 

Pat May 
678-620-4332 

patrickmay@coca-cola.com 
 

Henry Slack 
404-402-7147 

whs4@icloud.com 
 

David Thames 



770-722-5011 
david@thamesfam.com 

 
Bruce Thompson 

678-471-4883 
brucet30620@gmail.com 

 
DEACONS 

 
Benjamin Echard 

8946-325-678  
bechard@gccb.org 

 
COMMUNITY GROUPS 

 
Jon & Laura Owings 
@ Scott & Deb Bull’s 

sbull@gccb.org 
debbull@ymail.com 

 
Rich & Pat Sander 

@ Bob & Becky Felts 
sanderpat@yahoo.com 

bfelts@gccb.org 
 

Harrison & Jenn Dunahoo 
@ The Echard’s 

hwdunahoo@gmail.com 
jenndunahoo@gmail.com 

 
David & Tiina Thames 
david@thamesfam.com 
tiina@thamesfam.com 

 
 


